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CORRECTED 
NOTICE TO COMPLY ­ CA 3404401 0425 (Ed. Code§ 94935, 5 CCR § 75010) 

Institution Name: 
Institution Code: 
Street Address: 

OSC Computer Training 
3404401 
9700 Business Park Dr. #206 
Sacramento, CA 95827 

Ins itution Telephone: (916) 363-7058 
Adrninistrator Name: Lili Sahba Williams 
Dati:> of Inspection: April 24-25, 2013 

Nature and Fa ts of thE Violation(s): 

Code of Regulations 
§71730 Administration. 

§71760 Self-Monitoring Procedures. 

§71920 Student Records. 

Subsecpon aml Description 
(e) The chief ac~demic officer shall possess a degree or 
equival~nt acce !Jtable experience at least equal to the highest 
qualifi( ations n quired of the institution's faculty. Chief academic 
officer~ employ~d on the date of implementation of these 
regulat ons, wh p do not meet the qualifications for their positions, 
shall h~ ve three years to earn the necessary degrees or experience 
to qual fy them ~or their position. 
Institu ion doe~ not employ qualified Chief Academic Officer 
for eacJJ_ progr ~m. 
Each ill stitution shall develop and maintain adequate procedures 
used b' the inst tution to assure that it is maintained and operated 
m com ~liance vf'ith the Act and this Division. 
Institu ion fail d to document high school completion or 
equiva ency. 
(A) Ve ificatior ofhigh school completion or equivalency or 
other d pcument~tion establishing the student's ability to do 
college level we rk, such as successful completion of an ability-to­
benefit test; 
Institution failc d to verify high school completion or 
equiva ency. 

Only minor violations ar~ listed c n the Notice to Comply. 
Additional violations may have been identified that '"ill be fo warded to the Enforcement Unit for further review. 

Inspector's Name John Bruce ~ 
Inspector's Signature 
~--+------+----"---+---

Institution Administrator Name/Title: 
Institution Administrator's Signature: 

Education Code can be located at: httn:/ /www.bnne.ca.l'ov/lawsrel s/nne act.shtml 
Code of Regulations can be located at: http: //www.bppe.ca.gov/lawsregs /regs.shtml 
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RETURN THIS FORM WITHIN THE SPECIFIED TIME FRAME WITH EITHER: 1) VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE OR 2) A 
NOTICE OF DISAGREEMENT 

IMPORTANT COMPLIANCE NOTICE 
..I 

California Education Code §94935 and California Code of Regulations §75010 provide that the Bureau 
for Private Postsecondary Education (Bureau) shall issue a Notice to Comply for minor violations 
detected during a compliance inspection by the Bureau. 

By no ·later than 30 days from the date of the inspection, you must either: 1) Remedy the), sign the 
below declaration and submit this form to the Bureau, along with documentation describing how 
compliance was achieved; or 2) File with the Bureau a written notice of disagreement, specifying the 
minor violation(s) described in the Notice to Comply with which you disagree, and appealing it by 
requesting an informal office conference. If a written notice of disagreement is not timely filed with the 
Bureau, the right to appeal is deemed to have been waived. 

Failure to timely remedy the noncompliance item(s) or file a written request for an informal office 
conference may result in the Bureau taking administrative enforcement action. 

DECLARATION 

Attached to this document is a list describing how compliance was achieved for each violation and 
supporting documentation. I declare under penalty of perjury that all violations identified in this Notice 
to Comply are corrected as described in the attachment. 

Signature Date 

Print Name and Title 


THIS DECLARATION ORA NOTICE OF DISAGREEMENT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE BUREAU BY JUNE 3, 2013. 
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